MANGUERAS INDUSTRIALES / TUYAUX INDUSTRIELS / INDUSTRIAL HOSES

ALIMENTARIAS / ALIMENTAIRE / FOOD
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Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de alta calidad para la impulsion a 10 bar de leche, productos alimentarios grasos de origen vegetal y
animal, zumos de fruta y bebidas alcohdlicas de bajo contenido en alcohol. Cumple con las normas europeas FDA y BfR XXI cat. 2,
homologacion RAL-F11, 3-A, y EC 1935. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire de qualité supérieure fabriqué sur manchette pour le refoulement & 10 bar de lait, produits alimentaires gras d’origine
végétal et animal, jus de fruit et boissons alcooliques avec bas contenu en alcool. Conforme aux standards FDA et BfR XXI cat. 2, RAL F-
11, 3-A et EC 1935. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose high quality for delivery 10 bar, suitable for milk, fatty food products of vegetable and animal origin, fruit juices and
alcoholic drinks with low alcoholic content. Complying with FDA standards and BfR XXI cat.2, RAL-F11, 3-A and EC1935. Phthalates free.

1G110.025 25 35 10 30 0,65
1G110.025G 25 37 10 30 0,80
1G110.030 30 42 10 30 0,90
1G110.030G 30 46 10 30 1,30
1G110.032 32 44 10 30 0,95
1G110.032G 32 48 10 30 1,30
1G110.035 35 48 10 30 1,10
1G110.035G 35 53 10 30 1,63
1G110.040 40 54 10 30 1,41
1G110.040G 40 60 10 30 2,15
1G110.051 51 67 10 30 1,92
1G110.051G 51 72 10 30 2,73

Interior en caucho NBR alimentario blanco Intérieur en caoutchouc NBR alimentaire blanc, Interior white NBR food rubber, mirror-like,

totalmente ausente de olor y sabor. Aspecto
especular.

Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad.

Exterior en caucho azul, resistente a la
abrasién, a las grasas alimentarias, ozono e
intemperie.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking

spéculaire, avec totale absence de golt et
d’odeur.

Renfort de plis textiles.

Extérieur en caoutchouc bleu spécial, résistant a
I'abrasion, aux graisses alimentaires, a I'ozone et
aux intempéries.

Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min.
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3
Normas / Normes / Complying with ISO 1307 — FDA — 3-A - BfR XXI cat.2 — EC 1935 — RAL F11

odorless and taste-free.

Reinforcement high tensile textile plies.

Exterior in blue rubber, resistant to abrasion,
food fats, ozone and weather.

L9 Thor IGIENOIL — FDA - 3-A — PHTALATES FREE - BfR — RAL F11 — EC 1935 (blanco / blanc / white).

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.

Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de alta calidad para la impulsién a 10 bar de agua potable, vino, licores, alcohol al 92%, sustancias
alimentarias vegetales y animales, leche, yogur, zumos de frutas y bebidas no alcohdlicas. Cumple las especificaciones de las normas
alimentarias FDA y BfR XXI Cat. 2. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette, de qualité supérieure, pour le refoulement a 10 bar d’eau potable, vin, boissons alcooliques
jusqu'a 92%, produits alimentaires d’origine végétal et animal, lait, yaourt, jus de fruit et boissons refroidissantes. Conforme aux standards
FDA et BfR XXI Cat. 2. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose high quality for delivery 10 bar of drinking water, wine, liquors, alcohol content up to 92%, fatty food products of
vegetable and animal origin, milk, yogurt, fruit juices and non alcoholic drinks. Complying with FDA standards and BfR XXl cat.2. Phthalates

free.
1GIB10.013 13 10 30 0,36
IGIB10.019 19 10 30 0,50
1GIB10.025 25 10 30 0,77
IGIB10.032 32 10 30 0,93
1GIB10.038 38 10 30 1,73
1GIB10.040 40 10 30 2,10
IGIB10.051 51 10 30 2,74
IGIB10.060 60 10 30 3,30
IGIB10.065 65 10 30 3,58
IGIB10.076 76 10 30 4,54
1GIB10.102 102 10 30 7,30

Interior en caucho butilo alimentario blanco de
altisima calidad, con ausencia de olor y sabor.
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad.

Exterior en caucho azul, resistente a la
abrasién, a las grasas alimentarias, ozono e
intemperie.

Intérieur en caoutchouc butyle alimentaire blanc,
avec totale absence de go(t et d’odeur.

Renfort de plis textiles.

Extérieur en caoutchouc bleu spécial, résistant a
I'abrasion, aux graisses alimentaires, a I'ozone et
aux intempéries.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking G Thor FOOD (blanco / blanc / white).

Temp. -20°C / +80°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min.
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with ISO 1307 — FDA — BfR XXI cat.2

Interior white butyl food rubber, mirror-like,
odorless and taste-free.

Reinforcement high tensile textile plies.

Exterior in blue rubber, resistant to abrasion,
food fats, ozone and weather.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.

Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de alta calidad para la impulsiéon a 10 bar de vinos, cervezas, agua potable, bebidas alcohdlicas de bajo
contenido en alcohol, zumos de frutas y alimentos no grasos en general. Cumple las especificaciones de las normas alimentarias FDA y
BfR XXI cat.2 y certificacion RAL-F12. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette de qualité supérieure pour le refoulement & 10 bar de vins, biéres, eau potable, boissons
alcooliques avec bas contenu en alcool, jus de fruit et aliments non-gras. Conforme aux standards FDA et BfR XXl cat.2 et RAL-F12. Sans
phtalates.

Mandrel food hose suitable for delivery 10 bar of wine, beer, drinking water, alcoholic drinks with low alcoholic content, fruit juices and non—
fatty foodstuffs. Complying with FDA standards and BfR XXI cat.2 and RAL-F12 registration. Phthalates free.

CAN10.013 13 23 10 30 0,37

CAN10.019 19 29 10 30 0,50

CAN10.025 25 37 10 30 0,80

CAN10.032 32 48 10 30 1,36

CAN10.035 35 53 10 30 1,70

CAN10.038 38 56 10 30 1,80

CAN10.040 40 60 10 30 2,20

CAN10.045 45 65 10 30 255)

CAN10.050 50 72 10 30 2,80

CAN10.060 60 84 10 30 3,70

CAN10.065 65 93 10 30 4,90

CAN10.075 75 105 10 30 6,15
Interior en caucho especial alimentario color Intérieur en caoutchouc blanc, qualité alimentaire, Interior white rubber, atoxic, smooth, mirror-
blanco de alta calidad, terminacién especular y sans odeur ni saveur. like, odorless and taste-free.
ausencia de olor y sabor. Renfort de plis textiles. Reinforcement high tensile textile plies.
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad. Extérieur en caoutchouc rouge spécial, résistant a Exterior in red rubber, abrasion, weather and
Exterior en caucho especial color rojo, I'abrasion, a I'ozone et aux intempéries. ozone resistant.

resistente a la abrasion, ozono e intemperie.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking LS Thor FOOD RAL — F12 (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -20°C / +70°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +100°C max. 30 min.
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor: 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with ISO 1307 — FDA — BfR - RAL

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018




Manguera quimica de mandrino, calidad alimentaria para impulsién a 16 bar de productos quimicos. Especialmente recomendada para la
conduccion de acidos, bases, alcalis, disolventes, cetonas, aldehidos, ésteres, alcoholes y aromaticos, alifaticos e hidrocarburos clorados.
También recomendada para alimentos y bebidas alcohdlicas, productos cosméticos y farmacéuticos. Resistente al alcohol etilico al 98% de

concentracion. Conforme a las normas europeas y FDA.

Tuyau chimique fabriqué sur manchette, qualité alimentaire, pour refoulement a 16 bar de produits chimiques, particuliérement indiqué pour
la conduite de bases, acides, alcalis, solvants, cétones, aldéhydes, esters, alcools et aromatiques, aliphatiques et hydrocarbures chlorés.
Indiqué aussi pour produits alimentaires, boissons alcooliques, produits cosmétiques et pharmaceutiques. Résistant a la concentration de

I'alcool éthylique au 98%. Selon normes européennes et FDA.

Mandrel chemical hose, food quality, for delivery 16 bar of chemical products. Especially recommended for the conduction of acids, bases,
alkalis, solvents, ketones, aldehydes, esters, alcohols and aromatics, aliphatic and chlorinated hydrocarbons. Also recommended for food
and alcoholic beverages, cosmetic and pharmaceutical products. Resistant to ethyl alcohol at 98% concentration. Complying European

and FDA norm .

SUP16.008
SUP16.010
SUP16.013
SUP16.016
SUP16.019
SUP16.025
SUP16.032
SUP16.038
SUP16.051

10
13
16
19
25
32
38
51

17
19
23
26
31
37

52
67

16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

0,26
0,32
0,41
0,51
0,60
0,75
0,90
1,27
1,88

Interior en caucho UHMWPE alimentario FDA
color blanco, resistente a la abrasion.

Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad.

Exterior en caucho EPDM azul, resistente a la
abrasion, intemperie y ozono.

Intérieur en caoutchouc UHMWPE alimentaire
FDA blanc, résistant a I'abrasion.
Renfort textile de haute ténacité.
Extérieur caoutchouc EPDM bleu, résistant a Exterior in blue EPDM rubber, abrasion,
I'abrasion, aux intempéries et a I'ozone.

Interior in UHMWPE white rubber, food quality
FDA, abrasion resistant.
Reinforcement high tensile textile plies.

weather and ozone resistant.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking kE Thor UHMWPE DELIVERY FOOD QUALITY — WP 16 BAR — 225 PSI (amarillo / jaune / yellow)

Temp. -25°C / +70°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min. Segun producto consultar tabla de resistencias / Consulter le tableau des
résistances, en fonction du produit / Depending on the product consult resistance table.
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with ISO 1307 — FDA

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino para impulsion a 10 bar de agua caliente y vapor hasta 160°C en procesos de limpieza en establecimientos
relacionados con la industria alimentaria, como mataderos, industrias lacteas, etc. Certificable FDA.

Tuyau fabriqué sur manchette pour refoulement a 10 bar d'eau chaude et vapeur jusqu’a 160°C lors de processus de nettoyage dans les
établissements en relation avec 'industrie alimentaire, comme les abattoirs, les industries laitiéres, etc. Peut se certifier FDA.

Mandrel built delivery hose 10 bar suitable for hot water and steam up to 160°C in cleaning processes in establishments related to the food
industry, such as slaughterhouses, dairies. FDA.

CAS10.013 13 23 10 30 0,38
CAS10.016 16 26 10 30 0,44
CAS10.019 19 30 10 30 0,57
CAS10.025 25 38 10 30 0,79

Interior en caucho EPDM alimentario blanco. Intérieur en caoutchouc EPDM alimentaire blanc. Interior in EPDM white rubber, food quality.
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad. Renfort textile de haute ténacité. High tenacity textile reinforcement.

Exterior en caucho EPDM azul resistente al Extérieur en caoutchouc EPDM bleu résistant au Exterior in EPDM blue rubber resistant to
rozamiento, al calor, a las trazas de aceite y a los frolement, a la chaleur, aux traces d’huile et aux  abrasion, heat, traces of oil and weather.

agentes atmosféricos. intempéries.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking (& Thor CASER - 160°C Qf FOOD FDA (blanco / blanc / white)
Temp. -30°C / +160°C

Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor: 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 - FDA

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018




Manguera en continuo de alta calidad para impulsién a 10 bar de agua caliente y productos quimicos moderados en procesos
industriales en general. FDA.

Tuyau extrudé, de qualité supérieure, pour le refoulement a 10 bar d'eau chaude et produits chimiques modérés en processus industriels
en général. FDA.

Long length rubber hose high quality 10 bar for delivery hot water and moderate chemicals in industrial processes in general. Complying

FDA norm.
CAS10C.013 13 23 10 30 0,24
CAS10C.016 16 26 10 30 0,30
CAS10C.019 19 31 10 30 0,35
CAS10C.025 25 39 10 30 0,43

Interior en caucho EPDM alimentario blanco Intérieur en caoutchouc EPDM alimentaire blanc, = Tube in EPDM alimentary white rubber,

resistente a altas temperaturas. résistant aux températures élevées. resistant to high temperature.

Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad. Renfort textile de haute ténacité. High tenacity textile reinforcement.

Exterior en caucho EPDM azul resistente al calor, Extérieur en caoutchouc EPDM bleu résistant ala ~ Cover in EPDM blue rubber, resistant to high

a la abrasion, ozono e intemperie. chaleur, a I'abrasion, a I'ozone et aux intempéries. temperatures, abrasion, ozone and weather
conditions.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking MULTITHOR 10 BAR EPDM 120°C FDA Qi (blanco / blanc / white)
Temp. -30°C / +120°C

Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor: 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018




B DEKRA

Manguera de mandrino antiabrasiva alimentaria para impulsién y descarga a 5 bar de productos alimenticios granulados o pulverulentos
tales como harinas, azucares, cereales o granza de PVC (abrasion seca). Varios espesores para diferentes ejecuciones. Cumple norma
FDA. Alta conductividad, adecuada para ambientes y areas ATEX.

Tuyau fabriqué sur manchette, anti abrasif alimentaire, pour le refoulement a 5 bar de produits alimentaires abrasifs, en granules ou
pulvérulents, comme farine, sucre, grain, céréales. Particulierement indiqué pour PVC en granules (I'abrasion a sec). Diverses épaisseurs
pour différentes exécutions. FDA. Haute conductivité, indiqué pour zones ATEX .

Mandrel built bulk food delivery hose, to 5 bar, for conveying liquid and highly abrasive solid food, in granular or powder form, such as flour,
sugar, grain, cereals. Especially suitable for PVC pellets (dry abrasion). Various thicknesses for different executions. Complying with the
FDA standard. High conductivity, suitable for ATEX areas.

BULK MAT '
SFU05.051 51 67 5 15 1,10 ER,A'— = FO{'),,
- B—
SFU05.070 70 80 5 15 1,30
SFU05.076 76 86 5 15 1,40 -
¢ -z6-60009 LI Y B
SFU05.076G 76 94 5 15 2,60 B par\ojdde €102°1
SFU05.080 80 92 5 15 1,80
SFU05.080G 80 98 5 15 3,05
SFU05.090 90 102 5 15 1,70
SFU05.090G 90 110 5 15 3,49
SFU05.102 102 114 5 15 3,00
SFU05.102G 102 122 5 15 3,90
SFU05.110 110 124 5 15 2,81
SFU05.127 127 140 5 15 3,20
SFUO05.152 152 168 5 15 4,55
Interior en caucho blanco alimentario altamente  Intérieur en caoutchouc blanc, qualité alimentaire, Interior in white food rubber, highly resistant to
resistente a la abrasion. avec haute résistance a I'abrasion. abrasion.
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad y trenza para la Renfort textile de haute ténacité et toron de High tensile textile plies, antistatic wire.
descarga electrostatica. cuivre. Exterior in conductive black rubber, resistant to
Exterior en caucho negro conductivo resistente a Extérieur en caoutchouc noir, conducteur, abrasion, weather and ozone.
la abrasién, intemperie y ozono. résistant a labrasion, a l'ozone et aux
intempéries.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking (& Thor BULK MATERIAL FOOD - FDA - CE - EU 51 IEC/TS 60079-32-1:2013 approved QR (rojo y blanco / rouge et blanc
/ red and white).

Temp. -30°C / +80°C, esterilizacion / stérilisation / sterilization +100°C max. 30 min.

Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor: 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — standar FDA - according to official report DEKRA 16EXAM11132 BVS-bk: zone 0,1 2, according to IEC / TS
60079-32-1-2013 / TRGS 727 edition 08: 2016 and EN ISO 8031: 2010

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
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Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de alta flexibilidad y alta calidad para impulsion y aspiracion a 10 bar de sustancias alimentarias grasas
de origen vegetal y animal, aceite vegetal, bebidas alcohdlicas de alto contenido en alcohol hasta 96%, leche, yogur, zumos de frutas y
bebidas no alcohdlicas. Cumple normas europeas FDA, BfR XXI cat. 2, 3-A, EC 1935 y homologacion RAL-F11. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette, ultra flexible et de qualité supérieure, pour aspiration et refoulement & 10 bar de produits
alimentaires gras d'origine végétal et animal, huile végétal, boissons alcooliques jusqu'a 96%, lait, yaourt, jus de fruit et boissons sans
alcool. Conforme aux normes Européennes et aux standards FDA, BfR XXI cat. 2, 3-A, EC 1935 et RAL-F11. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose, extra-flexible and high quality, suitable for suction and delivery 10 bar of fatty food substances of vegetable and animal
origin, vegetable oil, alcoholic beverages with a high alcohol content up to 96%, milk, yoghurt, fruit juices and non alcoholic drinks.
Complying with FDA standards, BfR XXI cat. 2, 3-A, EC 1935 and homologation RAL —F11. Phthalates free.

IGISPHF.019 19 31 10 30
IGISPHF.025 25 37 10 30
IGISPHF.030 30 42 10 30
IGISPHF.032 32 44 10 30
IGISPHF.035 35 47 10 30
IGISPHF.038 38 52 10 30
IGISPHF.040 40 54 10 30
IGISPHF.045 45 59 10 30
IGISPHF.051 51 65 10 30
IGISPHF.060 60 76 10 30
IGISPHF,063 63 79 10 30
IGISPHF.075 75 92 10 30
IGISPHF.080 80 96 10 30
IGISPHF.090 90 108 10 30
IGISPHF.100 100 120 10 30

50 0,70
55 0,76
65 0,89
70 0,92
75 0,98
80 1,32
85 1,37
100 1,52
110 1,89
130 2,45
145 2,62
170 3,02
180 2,98
190 3,90
220 5,00

Interior en caucho NBR alimentario blanco
totalmente ausente de olor y sabor. Aspecto
especular.

Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble
espiral de alambre.

Exterior en caucho especial azul, resistente a la
abrasiéon, a los agentes atmosféricos y al
0zono.

Intérieur en caoutchouc NBR alimentaire blanc,
spéculaire, avec totale absence de godt et
d’odeur.

Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier.
Extérieur en caoutchouc bleu spécial, résistant
a I'abrasion, a I'ozone et aux intempéries.

Interior NBR white rubber, food quality, mirror-
like, odorless and taste-free.

Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
steel helix wire embedded.

Exterior in blue rubber, abrasion, weather and
ozone resistant.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking G Thor IGIENOIL — FDA — 3-A — Phthalates free — BfR — RAL-F11 — EC 1935 (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +120°C max. 30 min.

Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with ISO 1307 — FDA — 3-A - BfR XXI cat.2 — RAL F11 — EC 1935.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.

Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria, de alta flexibilidad y calidad superior, para impulsion y aspiracion a 10 bar de agua potable, vino,
licores, alcohol al 92%, productos alimentarios vegetales y animales, leche, yogur, zumo de fruta y bebidas sin alcohol. Cumple normas
Europeas, FDA y BfR. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette, ultra flexible et de qualité supérieure, pour aspiration et refoulement a 10 bar d’eau potable, vin,
boissons alcooliques jusqu'au 92%, produits alimentaires d'origine végétal et animal, lait, yaourt, jus de fruit et boissons refroidissantes.
Conforme aux normes Européennes et aux standards FDA et BfR. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose, high flexibility and superior quality, for suction and delivery to 10 bar of potable water, wine, liquors, 92% alcohol,
vegetal and animal food products, milk, yogurt, fruit juice and soft drinks. Complying with European standards norms, FDA and BfR.
Phthalates free.

IGIBHF10.019 19 31 10 30 0,9 41 0,57
IGIBHF10.025 25 37 10 30 0,9 55) 0,75
IGIBHF10.032 32 44 10 30 0,9 70 0,90
IGIBHF10.038 38 52 10 30 0,9 80 1,25
IGIBHF10.040 40 54 10 30 0,9 85 1,31
IGIBHF10.045 45 59 10 30 0,9 100 1,45
IGIBHF10.051 51 65 10 30 0,9 110 1,61
IGIBHF10.060 60 76 10 30 0,8 130 2,07
IGIBHF10.063 63 79 10 30 0,8 140 2,17
IGIBHF10.076 76 92 10 30 0,8 170 2,74
IGIBHF10.102 102 122 10 30 0,8 220 4,64

Interior en caucho butilo blanco alimentario que Intérieur en caoutchouc butyle alimentaire Interior in  butyl white food rubber that
garantiza absoluta atoxicidad e inalterabilidad blanc, avec totale absence de go(t et d’odeur. guarantees absolute atoxicity and inalterability
del olor y sabor del producto. Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier. of the odor and taste of the product.

Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble Extérieur en caoutchouc bleu alimentaire, Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
espiral de alambre. résistant aux graisses végétales, a 'abrasion, a steel helix wire embedded.

Exterior en caucho alimentario azul liso I'ozone et aux intempéries. Exterior in smooth blue food rubber resistant to
resistente a las grasas vegetales, a la abrasion, vegetable fats, abrasion, ozone and
al ozono y a la intemperie. weathering.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking (£ Thor FOOD FDA (blanco / blanc / white)

Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min. puntas de / pointes maximales de / points of +150°C
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with ISO 1307 — FDA — BfR

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018




Manguera alimentaria de mandrino para impulsiéon y aspiracion a 10 bar de agua potable, vinos, licores, alcohol al 92%, productos
alimentarios vegetales y animales, leche, yogur, zumo de fruta y bebidas sin alcohol. Cumple normas Europeas, FDA y BfR XXI cat.2.

Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette pour aspiration et refoulement & 10 bar d’eau potable, vins, boissons alcooliques jusqu'au 92%,
produits alimentaires gras d’origine végétal et animal, lait, yaourt, jus de fruit et boissons sans alcool. Conforme aux normes Européennes,
aux standards FDA et BfR XXl cat.2. Sans phtalates.
Mandrel food hose for suction and delivery 10 bar suitable for drinking water, wine, alcoholic drinks with a high alcohol content up to 92%,
fatty food products of vegetable and animal origin, milk, yogurt, fruit juices and non alcoholic drinks. Complying European norms, FDA

standards and BfR XXI cat.2. Phthalates free.

IGIBSP10.019 19 31 10 30
IGIBSP10.025 25 37 10 30
IGIBSP10.032 32 44 10 30

IGIBSP10.038 38 52 10 30
IGIBSP10.040 40 54 10 30
IGIBSP10.045 45 59 10 30
IGIBSP10.051 51 65 10 30
IGIBSP10.060 60 76 10 30
IGIBSP10.063 63 79 10 30
IGIBSP10.076 76 92 10 30

IGIBSP10.102 102 122 10 30

0,9 115 0,70
0,9 150 0,89
0,9 200 1,04
0,9 230 1,38
0,9 240 1,44
0,9 270 1,61
0,9 300 1,83
0,9 360 2,60
0,9 380 2,60
0,9 450 3,19
0,9 600 5,30

Interior en caucho butilo blanco alimentario que
garantiza absoluta atoxicidad e inalterabilidad
del olor y sabor del producto.

Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble
espiral de alambre.

Exterior en caucho NR color azul liso resistente
a la abrasion, intemperie y al ozono.

Intérieur en caoutchouc butyle alimentaire
blanc, avec totale absence de go(t et d’odeur.
Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier.
Extérieur en caoutchouc NR color bleu spécial,
résistant a [labrasion, a l'ozone et aux
intempéries.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking L9 Thor FOOD FDA BfR (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -20°C / +80°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min.
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with ISO 1307 — FDA — BfR XXI cat.2.

Interior white smooth odorless and taste-free
butyl rubber, food quality and atoxic.
Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
steel helix wire embedded.

Exterior blue, smooth rubber, weather, ozone
and abrasion resistant.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.

Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de altisima calidad para impulsion y aspiraciéon a 10 bar de mdltiples fluidos alimentarios como vinos,
cervezas, agua mineral, bebidas alcohélicas de alto contenido en alcohol hasta 98%, zumos de frutas, leche y derivados, etc. Indicada
también para alimentos grasos y aceites vegetales como el aceite de oliva. Cumple normas europeas FDA y BfR XXI cat.2. Gran flexibilidad
por su especial construccion y por su cubierta semi ondulada. Exenta de talatos

Tuyau alimentaire, de qualité supérieure, fabriqué sur manchette pour I'aspiration et refoulement a 10 bar de plusieurs fluides alimentaires
comme vins, biéres, eau potable, boissons alcooliques jusqu'a 98%, jus de fruit, lait et dérivés. Indiqué aussi pour produits alimentaires gras
d'origine végétal, comme I'huile d'olive. Conforme aux standards FDA et BfR XXI Cat. 2. Grande flexibilité grace a sa spéciale construction
semi ondulée. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose, high quality, for suction and delivery 10 bar suitable for multiple food fluids such as, wine, beers, drinking water,
alcoholic drinks with a high alcohol content up to 98%, fruit juices, milk and dairy products. Indicated also for fatty products of vegetable
origin, such as olive oil. Complying FDA standards and BfR XXI Cat. 2. The corrugated cover and the smooth surface increase the flexibility
of the hose and its easy handling. Phthalates free.

IGISCAB.019 19 10 30 0,8 45 0,56

IGISCAB.025 25 10 30 0,8 50 0,70

IGISCAB.032 32 10 30 0,8 63 0,90

IGISCAB.038 38 10 30 0,8 72 1,05

IGISCAB.051 51 10 30 0,8 99 1,40

IGISCAB.063 63 10 30 0,8 131 1,83

IGISCAB.076 76 10 30 0,8 153 2,40

IGISCAB.102 102 10 30 0,8 198 3,50
Interior en caucho butilo alimentario blanco Intérieur en caoutchouc butyle alimentaire Interior white smooth odorless and taste-free
totalmente ausente de olor y sabor. blanc, avec totale absence de go(t et d’odeur. butyl rubber, food quality and atoxic.
Terminacion especular. Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier. Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble Extérieur en caoutchouc bleu spécial, résistant steel helix wire embedded.
espiral de alambre. a labrasion, aux graisses alimentaires, a Exterior blue rubber, food fats, weather, ozone
Exterior en caucho azul resistente a la I'ozone et aux intempéries. and abrasion resistant.

abrasion, a las grasas alimentarias, a los
agentes atmosféricos y al ozono.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking LE Thor IGIENOIL SP10C FOOD FDA PHATHALATES FREE BfR +130°C (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min. puntas de / pointes maximales de / points of +150°C
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA — BfR

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de alta calidad para la impulsion y aspiracion a 10 bar de multiples fluidos alimentarios, como vinos,
cervezas, agua mineral, bebidas alcohdlicas de alto contenido en alcohol hasta 92%, zumos de frutas, leche y derivados, etc. Cumple las
especificaciones de las normas alimentarias FDA y BfR. Gran flexibilidad por su especial construccion y por su cubierta semiondulada.
Tuyau alimentaire, de qualité supérieure, fabriqué sur manchette pour I'aspiration et refoulement & 10 bar de plusieurs fluides alimentaires
comme vins, bieéres, d’eau minérale, boissons alcooliques jusqu’'a 92%, jus de fruit, lait et dérivés. Conforme aux standards FDA et BfR.
Grande flexibilité grace a sa spéciale construction semi-ondulée.

Mandrel food hose for suction and delivery 10 bar suitable for multiple food fluids such as, wine, beers, drinking water, alcoholic drinks with
a high alcohol content up to 92%, fruit juices, milk and dairy products. Complying the specifications of the FDA and BfR food standards.
Great flexibility due to its special construction and its corrugated cover.

IGISCABNY.019 19 10 30 0,8 40 0,53

IGISCABNY.025 25 10 30 0,8 50 0,68

IGISCABNY.032 32 10 30 0,8 65 0,73

IGISCABNY.038 38 10 30 0,8 80 0,97

IGISCABNY.051 51 10 30 0,8 100 1,17

IGISCABNY.063 63 10 30 0,8 125 1,66

IGISCABNY.076 76 10 30 0,8 150 1,98

IGISCABNY.102 102 10 30 0,8 200 2,76

Interior en caucho butilo alimentario blanco de Intérieur en caoutchouc butyle alimentaire Interior white alimentary, odorless and taste-
alta calidad, terminacion especular y ausencia blanc, avec totale absence de godt et d’odeur. free butyl rubber.

de olor y sabor. Aspect spéculaire. Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con espiral de Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en nylon. nylon helix wire embedded.

nylon. Extérieur en caoutchouc NR bleu spécial, Exterior blue NR, smooth rubber, weather,
Exterior en caucho NR azul, resistente a la résistant a I'abrasion, aux graisses ozone, food fats and abrasion resistant.
abrasién, a las grasas alimentarias, ozono e alimentaires, a I'ozone et aux intempéries.

intemperie.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking LS Thor IGIENOIL SP10C FOOD FDA +130°C (blanco / blanc / white).

Temp. -20°C / +80°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min. puntas de / pointes maximales de / points of +150°C
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3
Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA — BfR

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de alta calidad y alta flexibilidad para la impulsién y aspiracion a 10 bar de agua potable, vinos, licores,
zumos de fruta, bebidas sin alcohol, leche, yogur y alimentos grasos de origen vegetal. Cumple con las normas europeas FDA y BGA/Bg
VV XXI Cat. 2 y homologacion RAL-F42. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette ultra flexible et de qualité supérieure pour aspiration et refoulement a 10 bar d’eau potable, vins,
boissons alcooliques, jus de fruit, boissons refroidissantes, lait, yaourt et produits alimentaires gras d'origine végétal. Conforme aux
standards FDA et BGA/Bg VV XXI Cat. 2 et RAL-F42. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose extra-flexible suitable for suction and delivery 10 bar of drinking water, wine, spirits, fruit juices, drinks without alcohol,
milk, yogurt and vegetable fatty foodstuffs. Complying with FDA standards and BGA/Bg VV XXI cat. 2. Registered RAL-F42. Phthalates
free.

CANHF.025 25 37 10 30 55 0,80

CANHF.032 32 44 10 30 70 0,95

CANHF.038 38 52 10 30 80 1,30

CANHF.040 40 54 10 30 85 1,36

CANHF.051 51 66 10 30 110 2,00

CANHF.060 60 76 10 30 130 2,52

CANHF.065 65 81 10 30 145 2,60

CANHF.076 76 92 10 30 170 3,00

CANHF.080 80 96 10 30 180 3,15

CANHF.102 102 122 10 30 220 4,90
Interior en caucho EPDM blanco alimentario Intérieur en caoutchouc EPDM blanc, qualité Interior EPDM smooth white rubber, food
atéxico que no altera sabor no olor del alimentaire atoxique, sans odeur ni saveur. quality. Studied to guarantee absolute
producto. Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier. inalterability and non-toxicity of the perfume
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble Extérieur en caoutchouc rouge spécial, and taste of the product conveyed.
espiral de acero. résistant a [l'abrasion, a l'ozone et aux Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
Exterior en caucho especial color rojo, intempéries. steel helix wire embedded.
resistente a la abrasion, ozono e intemperie. Exterior in red rubber, abrasion, weather and

ozone resistant.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking LC Thor FOOD RAL — F42 (blanco / blanc / white).

Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min.

Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with ISO 1307 — FDA — BfR — RAL F42 — BGA/Bg VV XXI Cat.2.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de alta calidad para impulsién y aspiracion a 10 bar de vinos, cervezas, agua mineral, bebidas
alcohdlicas de bajo contenido en alcohol, zumos de frutas y alimentos no grasos en general. Cumple normas alimentarias FDA y BfR XXI
Cat.2 y homologacion RAL-F12. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette, qualité supérieure, pour aspiration et refoulement a 10 bar de vins, biéres, eau minéral, boissons
alcooliques avec bas contenu en alcool, jus de fruit, et aliments non-gras. Conforme aux standards FDA et BfR XXI Cat. 2 et RAL-F12.
Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose for suction and delivery 10 bar suitable for wine, beer, drinking water, alcoholic drinks with low alcoholic content, fruit
juices and non—fatty foodstuffs. Complying with FDA standard and BfR XXl cat.2 and RAL-F12. Phthalates free.

CANSP.025 25 37 10 30 0,8 150 0,86

CANSP.030 30 42 10 30 0,8 180 1,00

CANSP.032 32 44 10 30 0,8 200 1,04

CANSP.035 35 47 10 30 0,8 210 1,13

CANSP.038 38 52 10 30 0,8 230 1,40

CANSP.040 40 54 10 30 0,8 240 1,46

CANSP.045 45 59 10 30 0,8 270 1,62

CANSP.051 51 65 10 30 0,8 300 1,82

CANSP.060 60 76 10 30 0,8 360 2,42

CANSP.063 63 79 10 30 0,8 380 2,60

CANSP.070 70 86 10 30 0,8 420 2,75

CANSP.076 76 92 10 30 0,8 450 3,03

CANSP.080 80 98 10 30 0,8 500 3,70

CANSP.090 90 108 10 30 0,8 550 3,95

CANSP.102 102 120 10 30 0,8 600 4,50
Interior en caucho alimentario blanco de alta Intérieur en caoutchouc blanc, qualité Interior white food rubber high quality, mirror-
calidad, totalmente ausente de olor y sabor. alimentaire, sans odeur ni saveur. like, odorless and taste-free.
Aspecto especular. Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier. Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con espiral de Extérieur en caoutchouc rouge, résistant a steel helix wire embedded.
alambre. I'abrasion, & I'ozone et aux intempéries. Exterior red rubber, resistant to abrasion, ozone
Exterior en caucho rojo resistente a la abrasion, and weather conditions.

a los agentes atmosféricos y al ozono.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking & Thor FOOD RAL-F12 (blanco / blanc / white).

Temp. -20°C / +70°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +100°C max. 30 min

Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA — BfR XXl cat.2 — EC 1935 — RAL F12.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo / Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de altisima calidad para impulsion y aspiracién a 10 bar de mdltiples fluidos alimentarios como vinos,
cervezas, agua mineral, bebidas alcohdlicas de alto contenido en alcohol hasta 92%, zumos de frutas, leche y derivados, etc. Indicada
también para alimentos grasos y aceites vegetales como el aceite de oliva. Cumple normas europeas FDA y BfR XXl cat.2. Gran flexibilidad
por su especial construccion y por su cubierta semi-ondulada. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette de qualité supérieure pour I'aspiration et refoulement & 10 bar de plusieurs fluides alimentaires
comme vins, biéres, eau potable, boissons alcooliques d’élevé en alcool jusqu'a 92%, jus de fruit, lait et dérivés. Indiqué aussi pour produits
alimentaires gras d'origine végétal, comme [I'huile d'olive. Conforme aux standards FDA et BfR XXI Cat. 2. Grande flexibilité grace a sa
spéciale construction semi-ondulée. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose for suction and delivery 10 bar suitable for multiple food fluids such as, wine, beers, drinking water, alcoholic drinks with
a high alcohol content up to 92%, fruit juices, milk and dairy products. Indicated also for fatty products of vegetable origin, such as olive oil.
Complying FDA standards and BfR XXI Cat. 2. The corrugated cover and the smooth surface increase the flexibility of the hose and its easy
handling. Phthalates free.

CANSC.019 19 10 30 0,8 48 0,56

CANSC.025 25 10 30 0,8 50 0,70

CANSC.032 32 10 30 0,8 63 0,90

CANSC.038 38 10 30 0,8 72 1,00

CANSC.051 51 10 30 0,8 99 1,39

CANSC.063 63 10 30 0,8 131 1,88

CANSC.076 76 10 30 0,8 153 2,15

CANSC.102 102 10 30 0,8 198 3,55
Interior en caucho butilo alimentario blanco Intérieur en caoutchouc butyle alimentaire Interior white smooth odorless and taste-free
totalmente ausente de olor y sabor. blanc, avec totale absence de go(t et d’odeur. butyl rubber, food quality and atoxic.
Terminacion especular. Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier. Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble Extérieur en caoutchouc rouge spécial, steel helix wire embedded.
espiral de alambre. résistant a I'abrasion, aux graisses Exterior red, corrugated rubber, food fats,
Exterior en caucho rojo resistente a la abrasion, alimentaires, a I'ozone et aux intempéries. weather, ozone and abrasion resistant.

a las grasas alimentarias, a los agentes
atmosféricos y al ozono.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking G Thor CANTINA/SP10C FOOD FDA PHATHALATES FREE BfR +130°C (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min. puntas de / pointes maximales de / points of +150°C
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA — BfR

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/ May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de altisima calidad para impulsion y aspiracién a 10 bar de mdltiples fluidos alimentarios como vinos,
cervezas, agua potable, bebidas alcohdlicas de alto contenido en alcohol hasta 92%, zumos de frutas, leche y derivados, etc. Indicada
también para productos grasos de origen vegetal, como el aceite de oliva. Cumple las especificaciones de la norma alimentaria FDA. Gran
flexibilidad por su especial construccion y por su cubierta semiondulada. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette de qualité supérieure pour I'aspiration et refoulement & 10 bar de plusieurs fluides alimentaires
comme vins, biéres, eau potable, boissons alcooliques d’élevé contenu en alcool jusqu'a 92%, jus de fruit, lait et dérivés. Indiqué aussi pour
produits alimentaires gras d'origine végétal, comme I'huile d'olive. Conforme aux standards FDA. Grande flexibilité grace a sa spéciale
construction semi-ondulée. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose for suction and delivery 10 bar suitable for multiple food fluids such as wine, beers, drinking water, alcoholic drinks with
a high alcohol content up to 92%, fruit juices, milk and dairy products. Indicated also for fatty products of vegetable origin, such as olive oil.
Complying FDA standards. The corrugated cover and the smooth surface increase the flexibility of the hose and its easy handling.
Phthalates free.

CANSPCBHC.038 38 10 40 0,9 230 1,26
CANSPCBHC.051 51 10 40 0,9 300 1,62
CANSPCBHC.070 70 10 40 0,9 420 2,42

Interior en caucho butilo alimentario color Intérieur en caoutchouc butyle alimentaire Interior white smooth odorless and taste-free

blanco de altisima calidad, terminacién
especular y ausencia de olor y sabor.

Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble
espiral de acero.

Exterior en caucho NR rojo, resistente a la
abrasion, ozono e intemperie. Superficie
semiondulada recubierta de UPE transparente
y deslizante.

blanc, avec totale absence de godt et d’odeur.
Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier.
Extérieur en caoutchouc rouge spécial,
résistant a [labrasion, a l'ozone et aux
intempéries. Surface semi-ondulée revétue de

UPE transparent et glissant.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking Lg Thor FOOD FDA (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min.
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:4

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA

butyl rubber, food quality and atoxic.
Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
steel helix wire embedded.

Exterior in red, corrugated rubber with external
UHMWPE layer particularly resistant to
abrasion. Weather and ozone resistant.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.

Ver. Mayo /Mai/May 2018



Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de altisima calidad para la impulsion y aspiraciéon a 10 bar de multiples fluidos alimentarios, como vinos,
cervezas, agua mineral, bebidas alcohdlicas, zumos de frutas, leche y derivados, asi como productos grasos de origen vegetal y animal.
Cumple las especificaciones de las normas alimentarias FDA y alimentarias Europeas. Gran flexibilidad por su especial construccion y por
su cubierta semiondulada. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette, ultra flexible et de qualité supérieure pour aspiration et refoulement a 10 bar de fluides
alimentaires diverses, tels que vins, biéres, eau minérale, boissons alcooliques, jus de fruits, lait et produits laitiers, ainsi que des produits
gras d'origine végétale et animale. Conforme aux standards FDA et alimentaires européennes. Grande flexibilité grace a sa spéciale
construction semi ondulée. Sans phtalates.

Extra flexible multipurpose mandrel food hose suitable for suction and delivery 10 bar of multiple food fluids, such as mineral water, wines,
beers, alcoholic drinks, fruit juices, milk and fatty products of vegetable and animal origin. Complying with the specifications of the FDA food
and European food standards. Great flexibility due to its special construction and corrugated cover. Phthalates free.

ALISCU.019 19 10 30 0,9 57 0,56
ALISCU.025 25 10 30 0,9 75 0,68
ALISCU.032 32 10 30 0,9 96 0,98
ALISCU.038 38 10 30 0,9 114 1,13
ALISCU.051 51 10 30 0,9 150 1,60
ALISCU.063 63 10 30 0,9 190 2,03
ALISCU.076 76 10 30 0,9 300 2,40

Interior en caucho UPE color blanco de altisima
calidad, alimentario FDA y antiabrasivo.
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble
espiral de alambre.

Exterior en caucho alimentario verde resistente
a la abrasion, a las grasas alimentarias, ozono
e intemperie. Superficie ondulada.

Intérieur en caoutchouc UPE blanc, qualité
alimentaire, résistant a I'abrasion. Conforme aux
standards FDA.

Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier.
Extérieur en caoutchouc alimentaire couleur vert,
résistant a I'abrasion, aux graisses alimentaires, a
'ozone et aux intempéries. Surface ondulée.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking G Thor ALIGREEN SP10C (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -25°C / +80°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min.
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA

Interior UHMWPE white, smooth, food quality
and abrasion resistant. Complies FDA
standards.

Reinforcement high tensile textile plies, helix
wire embedded.

Exterior in green rubber, abrasion, food fats,
weather and ozone resistant. Corrugated cover.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
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Manguera de mandrino alimentaria de altisima calidad para la impulsion y aspiracién a 10 bar de mudltiples fluidos alimentarios, agua
mineral, bebidas alcohdlicas de alto contenido en alcohol hasta 92%, zumos de frutas, leche y derivados, etc. Cumple las especificaciones
de las normas alimentarias FDA y BfR XXI cat. 2. Optima resistencia a la curvatura, manipulacion y facil limpieza. Gran flexibilidad por su
especial construccion y por su cubierta semiondulada. Exenta de talatos

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette, de qualité supérieure, pour I'aspiration et refoulement & 10 bar de diverses fluides alimentaires,
eau minérale, boissons alcooliques jusqu'a 92%, jus de fruit, lait et dérivés. Conforme aux standards FDA et BfR XXl cat.2. Bonne
résistance a la flexion, manipulation et nettoyage facile. Grande flexibilité grace a sa spéciale construction semi-ondulée. Sans phtalates.
Mandrel food hose high quality for suction and delivery 10 bar, suitable for multiple food fluids such as drinking water, alcoholic drinks with
a high alcohol content up to 92%, fruit juices, milk and dairy products. Complying FDA standards et BfR XXI cat.2. Good resistance to
bending. The corrugated cover allows for an easy cleaning and easy handling of the hose. Phthalates free.

CANFIVE.025 25 10 40 0,9 88 0,67
CANFIVE.032 32 10 40 0,9 112 0,80
CANFIVE.038 38 10 40 0,9 133 1,11
CANFIVE.040 40 10 40 0,9 140 1,16
CANFIVE.051 51 10 40 0,9 180 1,47
CANFIVE.060 60 10 40 0,9 210 1,70
CANFIVE.063 63 10 40 0,9 220 1,78
CANFIVE.070 70 10 40 0,9 245 1,95
CANFIVE.076 76 10 40 0,9 266 2,10
CANFIVE.080 80 10 40 0,9 280 2,45
CANFIVE.102 102 10 40 0,9 360 3,40

Interior en caucho butilo alimentario blanco con
terminaciéon especular y ausencia de olor y
sabor.

Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble
espiral de acero.

Exterior en caucho sintético rojo recubierto de
UPE transparente y deslizante, resistente a la
abrasion, al ozono y a la intemperie.

Intérieur en caoutchouc butyle alimentaire
blanc, avec totale absence de goQt et d’odeur.
Renfort de plis textiles avec double spirale en
acier.

Extérieur en caoutchouc rouge spécial,
recouvert de UPE transparent et glissant,
résistant a [labrasion, a l'ozone et aux
intempéries.

Interior white smooth odorless and taste-free
butyl rubber, food quality and atoxic.
Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
steel helix wire embedded.

Exterior in red rubber with external UHMWPE
layer particularly resistant to abrasion. Weather
and ozone resistant.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking LC Thor 5 STAR FOOD HOSE — FDA — PHTHALATES FREE - BfR (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min.
Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:4

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA — BfR XXl cat.2.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
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Manguera de mandrino alimentaria para impulsién y aspiraciéon a 10 bar de sustancias alimentarias vegetales y animales, aceite de oliva,
productos alimentarios grasos, bebidas alcohélicas de alto contenido en alcohol hasta 96%, leche, yogur, zumos de frutas y bebidas no
alcohdlicas. Cumple normas europeas, FDA, 3-A, BfR XXI cat. 2 y EC 1935. Exenta de talatos.

Tuyau alimentaire fabriqué sur manchette pour aspiration et refoulement a 10 bar de produits alimentaires d’origine végétal et animal, huile
d'olive, produits alimentaires gras, boissons alcooliques jusqu’a 96%, lait, yaourt, jus de fruit et boissons sans alcool. Conforme aux normes
Européennes et aux standards FDA, 3-A, BfR XXI cat.2, et EC 1935. Sans phtalates.

Mandrel food hose for suction and delivery 10 bar, suitable for vegetables and animals products, olive oil and fatty foodstuffs, alcoholic
drinks with a high alcohol content up to 96%, milk, yogurt, fruit juices and non alcoholic drinks. Complying with European standards, FDA, 3-
A, BfR XXI cat.2 and EC 1935. Phthalates free.

MEDSP.025L 25 33 10 30 0,9 75 0,50

MEDSP.025 25 35 10 30 0,9 75 0,65

MEDSP.030L 30 38 10 30 0,9 90 0,58

MEDSP.030 30 40 10 30 0,9 90 0,74

MEDSP.035 35 45 10 30 0,9 105 0,85

MEDSP.038 38 48 10 30 0,9 114 0,90

MEDSP.040L 40 48 10 30 0,9 120 0,76

MEDSP.040 40 50 10 30 0,9 120 0,95

MEDSP.050 50 59 10 30 0,9 150 1,05

MEDSP.051 51 62 10 30 0,9 150 1,30

MEDSP.060L 60 71 10 30 0,9 180 1,50

MEDSP.060 60 73 10 30 0,9 180 2,00

MEDSP.070 70 83 10 30 0,8 280 2,20

MEDSP.075 75 88 10 30 0,8 300 2,35

MEDSP.080 80 92 10 30 0,8 320 2,31

MEDSP.102 102 118 10 30 0,8 408 3,96

MEDSP.120 120 136 10 30 0,8 480 4,59

Interior en caucho NBR alimentario blanco. Intérieur en caoutchouc NBR alimentaire blanc. Interior white NBR food rubber.
Refuerzo textil de alta tenacidad con doble Renfort de plis textiles avec spirale en acier. Reinforcement high tensile textile plies and
espiral de alambre. Extérieur en caoutchouc bleu spécial, résistant galvanized steel helix wire.

Exterior en caucho especial azul, resistente a la a l'abrasion, aux graisses d'origine végétale, a Exterior blue rubber, resistant to vegetable fats,
abrasion, a las grasas vegetales, a los agentes 'ozone et aux intempéries. abrasion, ozone and weather conditions.

atmosféricos y al ozono.

Marcado / Marquage / Marking G Thor MEDITERRANEO FDA 3-A Phthalates free — BfR — EC 1935 QR (blanco / blanc / white).
Temp. -20°C / +90°C esterilizable / stérilisation / sterilization +130°C max. 30 min

Factor de seguridad / Facteur sécurité / Security factor 1:3

Normas / Normes / Complying with 1SO 1307 — FDA 3-A — BfR XXI cat.2 — EC 1935.

Las caracteristicas técnicas pueden estar sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Les caractéristiques techniques peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.
Technical characteristics may be subject to change without prior notice.
Ver. Mayo /Mai/May 2018
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